

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 90-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Tabled

File created: 1/7/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/12/2023 Final action: 7/12/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery

Fund payment to respond to the public health emergency or its negative economic impacts by providing services to address educational disparities in disproportionately impacted communities, and authorizing agreements with the Cleveland Municipal School District Transformation Alliance, for same, in an amount up to \$984,500, to be encumbered March 3, 2021, and ending December 31,

2024.

Sponsors: Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA), CLEVELAND METROPOLITAN SCHOOL DISTRICT.

FINANCE DEPARTMENT, TABLED LEGISLATION

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 90-2023-Cleveland Transformation Alliance Family Advisory Network Parent Leadership Training

Institute, arpa

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	tabled	Pass
1/9/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to respond to the public health emergency or its negative economic impacts by providing services to address educational disparities in disproportionately impacted communities, and authorizing agreements with the Cleveland Municipal School District Transformation Alliance, for same, in an amount up to \$984,500, to be encumbered March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.